
Appendix A – Parking fees and charges  

 
 
 

Current charge  Proposed charges  

Pay & display  
charges 

  

Finsbury Park 
 
 
 
 
Green Lanes A 
&B 
 
 
 
Green Lanes 
extension 
 
Highgate Hill 
 
 
 
Highgate Station 
 
 
 
Wood Green & 
Seven Sisters 
 
 
 
Tottenham Hale 

60p for 30 minutes 
Increments of 30 minutes 
@60p up to  
6 hour maximum £2.40 
 
60p for 30 minutes  
Increments of £0 minutes 
@60p up to a maximum of 2 
hours  
 
£1.00 per hour  
 
 
40p for 15 mins 
Increments of 15 minutes to a 
maximum of 2 hours 
 
50p for 15 minutes 
Increments of 15 minutes to a 
maximum of 2 hours 
 
50p for 15 minutes  
Increments of 15 mins to a 
maximum of 2 hours 
 
20p for 20 minutes  
45p for 45 minutes 

 
10p per hour increase 
Fees payable in increments of 5 minutes  
 
 
10p per hour increase 
Fees payable in increments of 5 minutes  
 
 
10p per hour increase 
Fees payable in increments of 5 minutes  
 
10p per hour increase 
Fees payable in increments of 5 minutes  
 
 
 
10p per hour increase 
Fees payable in increments of 5 minutes  
 
 
10p per hour increase 
Fees payable in increments of 5 minutes  
 
 
No increase in charge proposed [ newly introduced Stoneleigh 
rd scheme] 
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£1.00 for 1hr  
Maximum of 2hrs 

Car park charges    
Bury Rd 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Somerset Road  
 
Operational 7.30am 
to 8.30am and 
5.30pm to 6.30pm 
 

Westerfield Road 
Summerland Gdns 
(Muswell Hill) 
Crouch Hall 
 
 
 
Stoneleigh Rd 
Brunswick Rd 
 
 

0-1 hr                     80p 
1-2hrs                 £1.60 
2-3 hrs                £2.40 
3-4 hrs                £3.20 
Over 4 hours      £6.00 
 
Sunday – 50p all day 
 
Season Ticket  £120 
 
50p per hour  
 
 
 
 
0-1hr                     80p 
1-2hrs                 £1.60 
2-3 hrs                £2.40 
3-4 hrs                £3.20 
Over 4 hours      £6.00 
Season ticket £120.00 
 
0-1hr                     80p 
1-2hrs                 £1.60 
2-3 hrs                £2.40 
3-4 hrs                £3.20 
Over 4 hours      £6.00 
Season ticket £120.00 
 

100 spaces @ an all day fee of -          £2.00 
400 spaces @ 
0-3hr                 £2.00 
3-4hr                 £3.00 
Over 4 hours     £6.00 
 
Sunday -  £1.00 
Season Ticket  £200.00 
 
 
£1.00 per hour 
 
 
 
 
0-1hr                  £1.00 
1-3hrs                £2.00 
3-4 hrs               £3.20 
Over 4 hours      £6.00 
Season Ticket  £200.00 
 
 
0-1hr                  80p 
1-3hrs                £2.00 
3-4 hrs               £3.20 
Over 4 hours     £6.00 
 
Season Ticket  £120.00   
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Permits  First  Second & 

subsequent  
 Residents  £25 [annual] Emissions based model. Vehicles 

registered after march 2001 
1  (up to 100  CO2 g/km)         £15 
2 ( 101- 150   CO2 g/km)         £30 
3 (151-  185    CO2 g/km)        £60 
4 (186 CO2 g/km and over       £90 
 
Vehicles registered before march 
2001  based on engine size 
1549cc or less                        £30 
1550cc to 3000cc                   £60 
3001cc and above                  £90 
 

 
 
£15 
£60 
£100 
£150 
 
 
 
£60 
£100 
£150 

Visitors’ 
 
2 hour scratch 
cards 
 
 
Weekend Permit 
 
 
 
Two-Week  
 
 
 

 
 
30p per two hour permit 
[15p concessionary rate] 
 
 
£5.00    
[£2.00 concessionary rate] 
 
 
£8.00 
[£3.00 concessionary rate] 

 
 
30p per hour  
Concessionary Rate 50% - 15p per hour 
 
 
No change proposed   
 
 
 
No change proposed 
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Reader cards 
[Green Lanes] 

1st card – free 
Replacement £10  
[if the original is produced] 
Lost or misplaced 
First £50 
Second £100 
Third £250  
 
 
 
 

No change proposed  

Traders  
 
 
 
 

£5 per day 
£100 per month 

No change proposed  

Business  
 
Wood Green & 
Green Lanes  
 
 
All other zones 
 
 
 
 
 

 First permit 
 
£300 
 
 
 
£225 

Second & 
subsequent  
£400 
 
 
 
£300 

 
No change proposed 
 
 
 
 
No change proposed 

Essential Service 
permit  
 

Any 
registration 
 

Vehicle 
specific  
 

 
Changes will be determined as part of the review of the scheme 
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Public sector 
 
 
East or West 
Haringey  
 
All Haringey  
Commercial sector 
East or West 
Haringey  
 
All Haringey  
 

 
£30 
 
 
£60 
 
 
 
 
£125 
 
 
£250 

 
£25 
 
 
£25 
 
 
 
 
£100 
 
 
£200 

Suspension of 
parking bays  

Administrative charge of £12 
per day  

No change proposed 

Dispensations  
 

Single day - £12 administration 
fee per bay / vehicle space   
1-7 consecutive days- £30 
administration fee per bay/ 
vehicle space 
1 month - £100 administration 
fee per bay / vehicles space 

 
 
No change proposed  
 
 
 
 
 

Blue Badges  
 
Disabled 
Companion badge 

Free 
 
Free 
 

Administrative charge of £2.00 
 
Administrative charge of £20.00  
 

 
 


